# OP \$115.00 3848280

ETAS ID: TM439506

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
IES HOLDINGS, INC.		08/16/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION			
Street Address:	100 West Washington Street, 15th Floor			
City:	Phoenix			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85003			
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3848280	IES
Registration Number:	1760417	IES
Registration Number:	5170168	IES RESIDENTIAL
Registration Number:	4513667	WE POWER PROGRESS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 in

**Phone:** 312-863-7198

**Email:** nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

**Address Line 2:** 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.520
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2017
	•

**Total Attachments: 5** 



#### AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Amendment") dated August 16, 2017, is made and entered into by and among **IES HOLDINGS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of itself and each other Borrower and Guarantor (the "Administrative Borrower"), and **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION** ("Lender").

#### **RECITALS**

- A. WHEREAS, Borrowers, Guarantors and Lender have entered into that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement dated as of April 10, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Credit Agreement.
- B. WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Companies and Wells Fargo entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 9, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Original Agreement");
- C. WHEREAS, the Companies and Wells Fargo desire to amend certain terms of the Original Agreement on the term set forth herein;
- D. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:
- **Section 1 Party Names.** All references in the Original Agreement to "Integrated Electrical Services, Inc." are hereby replaced by reference to "IES Holdings, Inc." and all references in the Original Agreement to "IES Commercial & Industrial, LLC" are hereby replaced by reference to "IES Communications, LLC."
- **Section 2 Exhibits.** Exhibit A and Exhibit B to the Original Agreement are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced by Exhibit A and Exhibit B to this Amendment.
- **Section 3 Effect of Amendment**. Any provisions of the Original Agreement not explicitly amended in this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment as of the date first above written.

#### ADMINISTRATIVE BORROWER:

TES HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Tracy A. McLauchlin

Title: Senior Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

### WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:\_\_

Name: Howard I, Handman

Title: Authorized Signatory

# EXHIBIT A

# <u>UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS</u>

None

Exhibit A

## EXHIBIT B

# <u>UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS, AND COLLECTIVE</u> <u>MEMBERSHIP MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS</u>

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
IES (Stylized)	1097588 (Mexico)	04/24/09	11/11/18	0973562	11/11/08
IES (Stylized)	1113975 (Mexico)	08/07/09	11/11/18	0973573	11/11/08
IES (Stylized)	3848280	09/14/10	03/22/26	77/471494	05/12/08
IES	1760417	03/23/93	03/23/23	74/215145	10/22/91
IES RENEWABLE ENERGY & Design (Sun Logo)	N/A	N/A	N/A	85/963,169	09/13/2017
QES Residential	5170168 (USA)	03/28/17	3/28/27	87124582	8/2/2016
WE POWER PROGRESS	4,513,667	04/15/14	04/15/20	85/970,693	06/26/2013
MAGNETRAC	2801915	01/06/04	01/06/24	76446408	09/03/02
POWERPRO	4287647	02/12/13	02/12/19	85454941	10/24/11
TOTAL MOTOR MANAGEMENT	3061583	02/28/06	03/28/26	76572363	01/12/04
TECHNIBUS	1794174	9/21/93	7/11/23	74253968	03/10/92

Exhibit B

RECORDED: 08/16/2017